
1 
 

RESOLUTION NO.    (N.C.S.) 
 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$184,000 FOR THE 2018 SLURRY SEAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, CIP 9981 
  

WHEREAS, on November 6, 2018, City Council awarded the 2018 Slurry Seal 

Improvements Project, CIP 9981, to VSS International, Inc in the amount of $2,518,000; and 

WHEREAS, the quantity of crack seal required within the project limits exceeded the 

allocated 40,000 linear feet; and 

WHEREAS, crack seal is required to be installed prior to slurry seal application; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed Contract Change Order No. 1 calls to compensate the 

Contractor for additional crack seal and associated remobilization and notification costs; and 

WHEREAS, sufficient project funds are available to support this change order request. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SALINAS CITY COUNCIL that 

Contract Change Order No. 1 is approved in the amount of $184,000.00 to VSS International, Inc 

for an additional 150,000 linear feet of crack seal and associated remobilization and notification 

costs; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Public Works Director is hereby authorized to 

issue Contract Change Orders, up to an additional 5% of the original contract price. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2nd day of July 2019, by the following vote: 

 

AYES:  

     

NOES:   

 

ABSENT:  

 

 

ABSTAIN:  

       

 

 

 

APPROVED:  

 

 

________________________ 

       Joe Gunter, Mayor 

 

 



2 
 

 

ATTEST:  

 

 

_________________________ 

Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk 

 


